
“CULTURAL BACKGROUND AND TRADITIONS”
ERASMUS+ 2020-1-IT02-KA120-SCH-000094929

Students’ Erasmus+ mobility Programme
Meeting in San Vito dei Normanni, Italy

with IES EMILIO JIMENO CALATAYUD (SPAIN)
& COLLÈGE FRANÇOIS BRUNE, PLEINE FOUGÈRE (FRANCE)

May 13th to May 17th, 2024

DATE TIME ACTIVITY WHERE

11-05-2024 SATURDAY 22:30 The Spanish group arrives in Brindisi🤩🇪🇸
Setting in families😊

Brindisi airport
San Vito dei N.

12-05-2024 SUNDAY 9:30
11:00

13:00

13:15
14:45

The French group arrives in Bari🤩🇨🇵
SPANISH Teachers, students and family: discovering Torre Guaceto🏝️🏊
Students with families, FREE TIME (families could take students to
Specchiolla or Santa Sabina to meet the other students and their hosting
families)
Only for teachers: Lunch at the seaside, families and students on free time

Bus from Bari to Brindisi Airport for the French group, parents wait for their
arrival. Setting in families😊, FREE TIME (families could take students to
Specchiolla or Santa Sabina to meet the other students and their hosting
families)

Bari
Torre Guaceto

Torre Santa Sabina

Brindisi airport
San Vito dei N.
Specchiolla or Santa
Sabina

13-05-2024 MONDAY 08.10
08:10-09:30

09.30-10:05
10:05-10:15
10:15-10:45

10:45
12:05
12:15

Students arrive at school🏫
Headmaster greetings, Presentation of school partners, ice breaking
activities
Musical greetings by the students’ music group🎵
Teachers on Break☕(students with hosters)
Dancing with musicians and PIZZICA dance teachers💃

PLAYING DODGEBALL
Teachers on Break☕(students with hosters)
Activities & tour of the school (guided by the Italian students)🧭

School garden
GYM

Atrium 1° floor
NEWS ROOM*
GYM

GYM
NEWS ROOM*



12:45

14:10

16:15
16:40
19:00
20:30

Creating a shared folder and working on Google sites about “CULTURAL
BACKGROUND AND TRADITIONS” in Spain, France and Italy🇪🇦🇫🇷🇮🇹
Students with host families for lunch🍲Teachers@ la locanda di Nonna
Mena
Municipio Square: meeting the City Major🏛️
Tour in San Vito dei N.: churches and monuments⛪
Laboratory: OLIVE OIL (Tatanà)
Students with host families; free time for teachers

In tour in two
different group
MAIN ROOM
1°Floor

Municipio Palace
In tour
Town square

14-05-2024 TUESDAY 8:10
8:20

09:30

13:00

14:00
15:00

20:00

Students arrive at school🏫
Laboratory: making pasta @ Al Mattarello

Bus to Alberobello, Tour of the city center (guided by Italian hosting
students)
Packed lunch for students & teachers prepared by host parents and
teachers
Bus to Ostuni
Tour of the city center (guided by Italian hosting students )
Theatre Laboratory @Liceum Pepe/Calamo
Back to San Vito, students with host families; free time for teachers

School garden
Pastificio “Al
Mattarello”
Kennedy Square

Alberobello main
Square

LICEO
L.PEPE-A.CALAMO

15-05-2024WEDNESDAY 8:10

10:05-10:15
10:15

10:15
12:00

13:00
13:00

14:10

Students arrive at school
Google sites about “CULTURAL BACKGROUND AND TRADITIONS” in
Spain, France and Italy🇪🇦🇫🇷🇮🇹
Teachers on break☕(students with hosters)
First group goes to Raggio di Sole

SECOND GROUP PLAYS🎾
All the students to Alceste Castle, packed lunch for students & teachers
prepared by host parents and teachers
Second group to RAGGIO DI SOLE
FIRST GROUP PLAYS🎾

Students with host families; teachers’ lunchtime at Pizzeria Vulcano🌋

School garden
MAIN ROOM
1°Floor
NEWS ROOM*
Cooperativa Raggio
di sole
GYM
Alceste Castle

Cooperativa Raggio
di sole
GYM

16-05-2024 THURSDAY 8:10
08:20
10:00

12:30

Students arrive at school🏫
Departure by bus to Otranto
Arrival in Otranto and tour of the city center (guided by Italian hosting
students )
Packed lunch for students & teachers prepared by host parents and
teachers

School garden
Kennedy Square

on the beach

http://cercalatuascuola.istruzione.it/cercalatuascuola/istituti/BRPS11000V/liceo-lpepeacalamo/
http://cercalatuascuola.istruzione.it/cercalatuascuola/istituti/BRPS11000V/liceo-lpepeacalamo/


14:00
15:00

20:00

Departure by bus to Lecce
Arrival in Lecce and Tour of the city center (guided by Italian hosting
students)
Party time: music, orecchiette and focaccia/panzerotti (parents are invited)

at school / ground
flood

17-05-2024 FRIDAY 8:10
8:20

10:00
10:30
11:00
12:30
14:10

Students arrive at school
Presentation in groups of the works on Google sites about “CULTURAL
BACKGROUND AND TRADITIONS” in Spain, France and Italy🇪🇦🇫🇷🇮🇹
(parents are invited)
First group to Virgola Laboratory (bakery)
Second group to Virgola Laboratory (bakery)
Third group to Virgola Laboratory (bakery)
Departure of the Spanish students from school
French students with host families/Teachers on free time

School garden

Kennedy Square

18-05-2024 SATURDAY

19-05-2024 SUNDAY
06:05

FREE TIME FOR EVERYBODY
FRENCH Teachers & students: discovering Torre Guaceto🏝️🏊
Teachers on FREE TIME - Restaurant

Bus from Brindisi airport to Bari

Torre Guaceto

Brindisi Airport

*only for teachers, students are AT SCHOOL in their classrooms with their hosting Italian friends
Activities with Maria Antonietta Masiello.
Activities with Maria Carmela Nacci and De Stradis Margherita.
Activities with students and Graziano Ancora.
Activities with Michele De Leonardis.
Activities with Margherita De Stradis and Maria Carmela Nacci.
Activities with Maria Rosaria Anglani and Maria Antonietta Masiello.
Activities with Maria Carmela Nacci and Termite Gianluca.
Activities with Maria Antonietta Masiello and Graziano Ancora.
Activities with Maria Antonietta Masiello, Anglani Maria Rosaria and Graziano Ancora.
Activities with Margarita De stradis and Lapenna Maria Antonietta.


