





Via San Domenico 72019 San Vito dei Normanni (BR) tel. 0831.951306c. m. BRIC82100V - c.f. 81002210748 e mail <u>bric82100v@istruzione.it</u> - <u>bric82100v@pec.istruzione.it</u> www.primocomprensivosanvito.edu.it

"CULTURAL BACKGROUND AND TRADITIONS"

ERASMUS+ 2020-1-IT02-KA120-SCH-000094929

Students' Erasmus+ mobility Programme
Meeting in San Vito dei Normanni, Italy
with IES EMILIO JIMENO CALATAYUD (SPAIN)
& COLLÈGE FRANÇOIS BRUNE, PLEINE FOUGÈRE (FRANCE)
May 13th to May 17th, 2024

DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	WHERE
11-05-2024 SATURDAY	22:30	The Spanish group arrives in Brindisi SET Setting in families	Brindisi airport San Vito dei N.
12-05-2024 SUNDAY	9:30 11:00	The French group arrives in Bari SPANISH Teachers, students and family: discovering Torre Guaceto Students with families, FREE TIME (families could take students to Specchiolla or Santa Sabina to meet the other students and their hosting families)	Bari Torre Guaceto
	13:00 13:15 14:45	Only for teachers: Lunch at the seaside, families and students on free time Bus from Bari to Brindisi Airport for the French group, parents wait for their arrival. Setting in families , FREE TIME (families could take students to Specchiolla or Santa Sabina to meet the other students and their hosting families)	Brindisi airport San Vito dei N. Specchiolla or Santa Sabina
13-05-2024 MONDAY	08.10 08:10-09:30 09.30-10:05 10:05-10:15 10:15-10:45 10:45 12:05 12:15	Students arrive at school Headmaster greetings, Presentation of school partners, ice breaking activities Musical greetings by the students' music group Teachers on Break (students with hosters) Dancing with musicians and PIZZICA dance teachers PLAYING DODGEBALL Teachers on Break (students with hosters) Activities & tour of the school (guided by the Italian students)	School garden GYM Atrium 1° floor NEWS ROOM* GYM GYM NEWS ROOM*

	12:45 14:10 16:15 16:40 19:00 20:30	Creating a shared folder and working on Google sites about "CULTURAL BACKGROUND AND TRADITIONS" in Spain, France and Italy Students with host families for lunch Teachers@ la locanda di Nonna Mena Municipio Square: meeting the City Major Tour in San Vito dei N.: churches and monuments Laboratory: OLIVE OIL (Tatanà) Students with host families; free time for teachers	In tour in two different group MAIN ROOM 1°Floor Municipio Palace In tour Town square
14-05-2024 TUESDAY	8:10 8:20 09:30 13:00 14:00 15:00 20:00	Students arrive at school Laboratory: making pasta @ Al Mattarello Bus to Alberobello, Tour of the city center (guided by Italian hosting students) Packed lunch for students & teachers prepared by host parents and teachers Bus to Ostuni Tour of the city center (guided by Italian hosting students) Theatre Laboratory @Liceum Pepe/Calamo Back to San Vito, students with host families; free time for teachers	School garden Pastificio "Al Mattarello" Kennedy Square Alberobello main Square LICEO L.PEPE-A.CALAMO
15-05-2024 WEDNESDAY	8:10 10:05-10:15 10:15 10:15 12:00 13:00 13:00 14:10	Students arrive at school Google sites about "CULTURAL BACKGROUND AND TRADITIONS" in Spain, France and Italy [1] Teachers on break (students with hosters) First group goes to Raggio di Sole SECOND GROUP PLAYS [2] All the students to Alceste Castle, packed lunch for students & teachers prepared by host parents and teachers Second group to RAGGIO DI SOLE FIRST GROUP PLAYS [2] Students with host families; teachers' lunchtime at Pizzeria Vulcano [3]	School garden MAIN ROOM 1°Floor NEWS ROOM* Cooperativa Raggio di sole GYM Alceste Castle Cooperativa Raggio di sole GYM
16-05-2024 THURSDAY	8:10 08:20 10:00 12:30	Students arrive at school Departure by bus to Otranto Arrival in Otranto and tour of the city center (guided by Italian hosting students) Packed lunch for students & teachers prepared by host parents and teachers	School garden Kennedy Square on the beach

	14:00 15:00 20:00	Departure by bus to Lecce Arrival in Lecce and Tour of the city center (guided by Italian hosting students) Party time: music, orecchiette and focaccia/panzerotti (parents are invited)	at school / ground flood
17-05-2024 FRIDAY	8:10 8:20 10:00 10:30 11:00 12:30 14:10	Students arrive at school Presentation in groups of the works on Google sites about "CULTURAL BACKGROUND AND TRADITIONS" in Spain, France and Italy (parents are invited) First group to Virgola Laboratory (bakery) Second group to Virgola Laboratory (bakery) Third group to Virgola Laboratory (bakery) Departure of the Spanish students from school French students with host families/Teachers on free time	School garden Kennedy Square
18-05-2024 SATURDAY		FREE TIME FOR EVERYBODY FRENCH Teachers & students: discovering Torre Guaceto () Teachers on FREE TIME - Restaurant	Torre Guaceto
19-05-2024 SUNDAY	06:05	Bus from Brindisi airport to Bari	Brindisi Airport

^{*}only for teachers, students are AT SCHOOL in their classrooms with their hosting Italian friends

Activities with Maria Antonietta Masiello.

Activities with Maria Carmela Nacci and De Stradis Margherita.

Activities with students and Graziano Ancora.

Activities with Michele De Leonardis.

Activities with Margherita De Stradis and Maria Carmela Nacci.

Activities with Maria Rosaria Anglani and Maria Antonietta Masiello.

Activities with Maria Carmela Nacci and Termite Gianluca.

Activities with Maria Antonietta Masiello and Graziano Ancora.

Activities with Maria Antonietta Masiello, Anglani Maria Rosaria and Graziano Ancora.

Activities with Margarita De stradis and Lapenna Maria Antonietta.